Total Project Budget
PFA after Bid Adjustments

recovery and contingencies

G BB

ERERERR

E]

Owner's Contingency Revisions from PFA to PFA Bid

PFA Amount 52,000,000

Transfer from 0801-0000
Transfer to 0102-0900 -5222,486
Transfer to 0102-1000 523,650
Transfer to 0201-9900 -$18.740
Transfer to 0203-9900 527,906
Transfer to 0204-0300 -§18,600
Transfer to 0204-0400 88,525
Transfer to 0204-1200 -$86,828
PFA Bid Amount 51,593,265

A B C D E G H J | K ] M N o) P Q R [s
Belmont
2/4/2021
1 |Belmont High School
tems Scope ltems
MSBA Board | Excluded from the . Excluded from the
Basis of stimated || [Proposed Revised|  Propay Basis of imated
TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET - ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED |  Approved |Basis of Estimated Basis of Estimated
" Total M Total
WITH THE PROJECT ARE SUBJECT TO 963 CMR 2.16(5) Budget Total Faciliies | Focnioer @ oy Faciitios Grant e c;?: - e o Foctitios Grant! Comments
822118 |Grant or Otherwise acilities Gran gory aci "

N Ineligible
4 |Feasibility Study Agreement
5 |OPM Feasivilty Study $375,000) 50, $375,000) $375,000]_0001-0000 50, $375,000) ‘APPROVAL INTIALS DATE
6 |A8E Feasiilty Study $1,150.000 50, $1,150.000 $1,150,000]_0002-0000 50, $1,150,000 P M 10/8/2020
7 [Env.a st $46,000 50, $46,000 $46,000]_0003-0000 50, $46,000 Sr.PM M 1/5/2021]

179,000 = Includes $103,912 from Skanska's PreConstruciion Contract Amount of sicm 2021
$550,494. $103,912 reflects PreConstruction work during Schematic Design. Peer Review

8 [Other $175,000 50, $175,000 $179,000_0004-0000 50, $175,000 Balance of $446,562 in Pre-Construction Services (0501-0000) (cv/GB)

9 [Feasibility Study Agreement Subtotal $1.750,000 50 $1.750,000 571,55 $1,750,000]_0000-0000 S0 $1,750,000 $711,550) Proj. Controls e Hor2021
10
11 |Legal Fees $100,000) $100,000) 50, s $100,000|_0101-0000 $100,000) 50, 50 |Legal fees are neligtie for
12 |owner's
13 |Design $315,000 50, $315,000 $315.000_0102.0400 50, $315,000

[BRR #2 transfers $1,000 as sligible from 0102-0700, OPWM Consirustion
14 |Construction Contract Document $345,000) 50, $345,000) $346,000|_0102-0500 50, $346,000) status = approve
15 [Bidding $60.000 50, $60.000 $60.000] 0102:0600 50, $60.000
5966,472 = Exclusion determined at PFA {0 reiect 13.60% of Basic Services
constructon Contract Adminstration prorated based on insligible Pool/Gym/Aud nsf as percentage of tota nsf. ERR #2
ransfers $1,  OPMC ument
16 $5.636.000 $996.472 $4.839.528 $5.835.000]_0102:0700 $996.472 $4.838.528 BRR status = in process.
17 |Closeout $396.000 50, $396.000) $396.000| 01020800 50, $396.000)
R Varrs S2228 o sl o GRG0, Owres Cotrgercy.
18 |Extra Services 50, 50, 50, $222.486|_0102-0800 50, 522,486, BRR status= appro.
R 1 et $75 650 o s o G000, Coar Comingary B
19 & Other Services 50, 50, 50, 523,650 0102:1000 50, 523,650 status= ap
5240,000 = In OPM coniract, $80,000 included in Design Development and
2|c $240,000) 50, $240,000) $240,000|_0102-1100 50, $240,000) in Construction C
21 $10,000; S0j $10,000; $10,000| 0103-0000 50 $10,000;
22 |Permitting $200,000) $200,000) 50, $200000]_0104-0000 $200,000) 50, 5200000 = inligibe local 3rd party permiting reviews at PFA.
23 |Owner's Insurance $900,000) 50, $900,000) $900,000|_0105-0000 50, $900,000)
24 [Other Costs $350,000) 50, $350,000) $350,000]_0199-0000 50, $350,000)
25| Administration Subtotal 58,752,000 51,296,472 s7.455528 $3.031,41 $5,998,136]_0100-0000 51,296,472 57,701,664 53,131,497
% Engincering
27
28 |Design $4,390.000 50, $4.390.000 54,390,000 0201-0400 50, $4.390.000
29| Construction Contract Document $7.902000 50, $7.902000 $7.902000_0201-0500 50, $7.902000
30 |Bidding $1.756.000 50, $1.756.000 $1.756.000_0201-0600 50, $1.756.000
52,985,200 = Exclusion datermined at PFA to reflect 13.60% of Basic Services
31 |construction Contract Administration 56,003,500 52,985,200 53,108,300 $6.003,500|_0201-0700 52,985,200 53,108,300 prorated based on Ineligible PooliGymiAud nef 25 percantage oftoal nst
32 |Closeout $658,500) $0j $658,500) $658,500| 02010800 50 $658,500) TABLE 1
[BRR #1 transfers 18,740 (815,000 insligiole) from 0801-0000, Owner's
33 |Other Basic Services 50, 50, 50, $16.740] 0201-9900 $15.000 $3.740) BRR status= approved Construction Mark-Up Calculation
3 btotal 520,800,000 2085200 s17.814,800) §7.243.40 20,818,740 53,0020 $17.818,540 7,245,013
35 Div2Divs=  $196807,053
36 |Constructon testing 50, 50, 50, so| 02030100 50, 50, MarkcUps= _ $42893,640
37 |Printing (over minimum $60.000 50, $60.000 $60,000] 0203-0200 50, $60.000 Construction Contract=  $239,790,693
[BRR#1 transfers $27,006 a5 eligible from 0B01-0000, Owner's Contingency. BRR
38 |Other Reimbursable Costs 50, 527,906 0203-9900 50, 527,906 status= approved Mark-Up % of Construction Contract=  21.78%
39 |Hazardous Materials $275,000) 50, $275,000) $275,000|_0204-0200 50, $275,000)
[BRR #1 transfers $18,600 as eligible from 0801-0000, Owner's Coningency. BRR
40|Geotech & Geo-Env. $400,000) 50, $400,000) $418,600|_0204-0300 50, $418,600) status= approves PFA Bid Amendment - Mark-Ups on Excluded Costs
s uans«evs 55,525 a5 eligible from 0801-0000, Owner's Confingency. BRR
41[Site Survey 50, 50, 50, $8.525| 02040400 50, 58,525, appro Const Cost Excluded Percent of Excluded
42| Wettands 50, 50, 50, so| 02040500 50, 50, Amount Mark-Up Cost MU
[BRR#1 transiers S86,628 a5 ineligible rom 0B071-0000, Owner's Confingancy.
43 [Trafic Studies 50, 50, 50, $86,828| 0204-1200 586,828 50, BRR status= approved. Site Cost  $9,567,360 21.78% 52,084,231
4a|Archi VE Subtotal 521,535,000 52085200 518,549,800 57,542,349 $21,695,599| 0200-0000 $3.087,028) _ $18,608,571 57,566,245 site $711,170 21.78% $154,027
45|CM & Risk Services VAT Abatement  $713,900 21.78% $155,522
446,562 = Portion of Skanska's PreConsiruction Coniract Amount (550,494) for
Pre-Construction Services $446,582) 50 $446,582) $181,58 $446,5682|0501-0000 50 $446,582) $181,580| |work completed after Schematic Design. Balance of $103,912 in Other (0004-0000)

o o reflct work completed during Schematic Design. USTRemoval  $54,080 21.78% $11.781
47|Site Acquisition Scope 5,674,000 21.78% $1,236,070
48 |Land/Buitging Purchase 50, 50, 50, 0301-0000 50, PV System Scope 2,550,000 21.78% $555,513
49 |Appraisai Fees 50, 50, 50, 0302-0000 50, Pool Demolition 524,080 21.78% $5.246
50|Recording fees o o 50, 0303-0000 50, Total  $19,294,500 54,203,289
51Site Acquisition Subtotal 50 50 50 so s0| 03000000 50 50 sof
52 Costs Prorated Values for Maricup Components
53| Construction Budget S151,271.445 4804052 $146,377.393) 05020001 50, My Component % of Total Prorated

764,925 = mark-ups on excluded costs at PFA. 448,803 = mark-ups on
excluded costs at PFA Bid. Refer to Table 1 for the calculaton of pro-rated mark-
54|GMP Fee 54,451,569 5104925 54,256,644 $4.579.936|_0502.0010 448,803 54,131,133 ups on excluded cos Values Mark-Ups Value
$171,232 = mark- A 59 uded
B e Y e e e
55|GMP nsurance $3.910.468 s171.282 $3.739.236 $9,355,309]_0502.0020 5916758 58,438,551 excluded cos GMPFee=  $4579,036 10.68% $448,803
5176,710 = mark-ups on excluded costs at PFA. 4,038,616 = $3,643,041 from
395,777 for prorated portion of mark-ups on excluded costs. Refer to Table 1 for
56|GMP_Contingency 54,035,571 $176.710 53,856,861 $4,038,818]_0502.0030 54,038,815 50, ihe calculation of pro-rated mark-ups on excluded cost GMP Insurance=  $9,355,300 21.81% $916.758
52,132,003 = mark-ups on excluded costs at PFA. $2,741.951 = $2441,051 mark-
oo ekl ated some o Pp B (Rl T |t s of ot
[mark-ups on excluded costs) plus $300,000 for COVID-19 Owner Allowance
57 |Division 1 - General Requirements s48,691,221 52132003 546,559,128, $24,910,577| 05020100 sa7a1951)  se2177.626 incligible for reimbursement) at PFA Bid GMP Contingency=  $4,038,818 9.42% $395.777
§544,080 = §24,080 or pooldomollon and §520,000 or VAT abatermt at PFA.
737,980 = 524, $713,900 for VAT
58 |Division 2. Existing Conditions $9.936.375 $544,080) 59,392,205 $7,670.994|_0502.0200 $737.980) 56,933,014 pig. General 524,919,577 56.10% 52,441,951
59 Division 3. Conerete. 50, $14,331,076|_0502-0300 $14,331.076, Total $42,893,640 100.00% 54,203,289
60 |Division 4 - Masonn 50, $5.012513]_0502:0400 $5.012513
61 [Division 5- Metals 50, St6.422.211| 05020500 ste422211 TABLE 2
62|Division 6 - Woods, Plastics and Composites 50, $4.264,674|_0502.0600 54,264,674 Site Cost Exclusion Calculation
716,151 = Exclusion associaled with $47.227 cost recovery of grant_ Exclusion
will be applied after PFA Bid budget eniryinto ProPay resulting i a Divison 7 -
63 |Division 7 - Thermal and Moisture Protection 50, $8.017.239|_0502.0700 516,151 58,017,239 Thrmland Moitre Presion 0502070 bsis of 7501088 PFABid Site Cosls Budget (Div 31- Div 33)= 529,114,951
510,000,000 = $10,000,000 of the $28,634,683 cosls associated with insligiole
Squae tounge fon v scas Pty ot i o rmonesman at
64 |Division 8 - Openings 50, $15,025.245|_0502-0800 $5.025.245 pra. PFABid Eligible Site Costs (Div 31-Div 33)= S18.782,341
576,634,653 = $16,634,683 of e $28 634 683 cosls associated wih inaligiole
quare footage from the excess Pool/Gym/Aud nsf inelgible for reimbrusement at less PFA Bid Foundation Pile Package
65 |Division 9- Finishes 50, $27.476,608|_0502-0900 $18,634,683, $8.841.925 pra in Div 31 (Budget in Foundations at PFA) 56,680,625,
66 |Divsion 10 - Specialtes 50, $2.537.381]_0502-1000 s2.597,381 PFABid Eligible Site Costs Comparable to PFA $12:101.716
67 |Division 11 - Equipment 50, $2,671.774|_0502-1100 2671774 8% Site Cost Cap (from PFA)= $12.101.716,
68 |Divsion 12 - Fumishings 50, 54,492,931 05021200 $4.492931 * Amount Over/Under Site Cost Cap= S0
69|Division 13 - Special Construction 50, $861,500|_0502-1300 $861,500 PFA Bid Amendment Scope Excluded Site Cost= 59,567,360
70 Divsion 14 - Conveying Systems 50, $596,675| 05021400 $596,675,
71 |Division 21 - Fre Suppression 50, $2,140.625|_0502:2100 $2,140625 TABLE 3a
54,250,869 = 54,280,869 from overall exclusion for cosis exceeding $33351
72Division 22 - Plumbing 50, $6.501.028]_0502:2200 54,280,869 52220159 $32.923,910) GSF Cost Cap (§333/sf
515,674,000 = $10,000,000 from overall exclusion fo costs exceeding $333/s7
(532,923,910) and $5,674,000 exclusion for ineligible geothermal scope at PFA Bid
73 |Division 23 - HVAC 50, $28,607.633|_0502-2300 St5674000]  s1293363 (ALPFA, 52,344,052 in HVAC for Building Eligible GSF = 434t
74 |Division 25 - integrated Automation 50, 05022500 50, Reimbursable CostSF= s333,
517,550,000 = $15,000,000 from overall exclusion fo costs exceeding $333/sT
(532923910 and 52,  incligible PV system
75Division 26 - Electrical 50, $21.151.795|_0502-2600 $17,550,000 53,601,795 pA Subtotal Reimbursable Cost= $145,990,863
76 |Division 27 - ¢ 50, 0502:2700 50, Marked-Up Eligible Demo & Abatement Cost= $8,443,358
77 |Division 28 - Etectronic Safely and Security 50, 05022800 50, Total Reimbursable Construction Cost= $154,434,221
52,249,242 = $211,170 for demolfion of 1610 Fisldhouse and replacement with
partinglandscaping, $500,000 or rafc ights and mitigation at Concord Ave, and
51,538,072 for site costs exceeding 8% cap at PFA.  $9.621,440 360 for
ste costs exceeding 8% cap and $54,080 for underground storage tank removal at
78 |Division 31 - Eartwork 514,350,956, 2249212 st2.101.716) s21,032.343| 0502-3100 sos2ta40 | s11.410.003 PrA Bic PFA Bid Reimbursable Construction Cost= S154,434,221
] [$711,170 = $211,170 for demolition of 1910 Fieldhouse and replacement with
pariinglandscaping and $500,000 for traffic lights and mitigation at Concord Ave
79 |Division 32 - Exterior 50, $8.072.608|| 05023200 $711,170) s7.361.438 at PFA Bid * Amount Excesding Cap= 50
80 |Divsion 33 - Utites 50, $10,000]| os02-3300 $10.000 for Cost Exceeding $333/sf= 532,023,010
526,634,683 = Cos's assosiated wih ineligible square footage from he excess
nsf are neligie for FA. PFA exclusion is
included as exclusions against Division 8 - Openings (0502-0800) and Division 9 -
81 |Inelgible Auditorium & PE Areas beyond Guidelines saseances||  -seseadees 50, [Finishes (0502-0900) at PFA .
40,347,183 = Overal exclusion for construction costs excoeding $333/sf at PFA.
532,924,204 = Overal exclusion for construction costs excoeding $333/sf at PFA
Bid. Refer to Table 3a. $3,643,041 i included in the PFA Bid Budget as an
o gais| P Cnigency (502.0050) 84280860 ncuded 3 a1
n 22-Plumbing (0502-2200). $10,000,000 is included as an
extcusion aqamu nmmn 23-HVAC (0502-2300). $15,000,000 s inciuded as an.
exicusion agai n 26-Electrical (0502-2600). $3,643,041 + 54,280,869 +
82 |Overall Scope Exclusion sa0a7.18y  -s40347.18 50, 10001003+ 15000000 5225610
(Guarantced Maximum Price (GMP) is $240,341,185 per Skanska's Amendment
16. By adding the componens of Amendment 18's Schedule of Values, the
MSBA's PFA Bid Amendment draft rflects a total of $240,341,187. The samo total
Construction Contract $236,647,607 $79344200(  $157,303407|  $63,959,565 5239,790,693) 0500-0000 sesas6472|  $154434221 562,792,054 |01 240,341,187 s found in Skanskels July 2020 payment application and the
(OPM's Cost Estimate Gomparison Spreadsheet. The increase to the Construction
[Contract at PFA Bid is funded by transfers of $1,000,000 (ineigiie) from Swing
[Space/Modulars (0603-0000) and $2.143,086 (inelgible) rom Construction
8 0507-0000
54 |Alternates
85 Value of Aternates included in the Districts Total Project Budget 50, 50, TABLE 4
86 [Value of Aternates to be funded through Bid Savings 50, 50, FF&E Exclusion
87 50, 50, Design Enroliment= 2215
8 |Alternates Subtotal 50, 50, 50, sof s0|_0506-0000 50, 50, sof Reimbursement/Stude $2.400)
8 ject Costs Reimbursable FFAE Costs= $5,316,000
90 |utity company Fees $400,000) 50, $400,000) $400,000|_0601-0000 50, $400,000) PFABid Eligible FFAE Costs= $5,316,000
91 [Testing Services. $500,000) 50, $500,000) $500,000|_0602-0000 50, $500,000) *Amount Exceeding FFAE Allowance= 50
57,000,000 = Swing space is ineligile for rembursement at PFA. $0 = AL PFA Bid
92swing $1.000000 $1.000000 50, so|_os0z-0000 50, 50, 51,000,000 ranserred to Construction Contract o fund bid overage: Excluded FFAE Amount= st.772000
93 |Other Project Costs (Mailing & Moving) $840,000) $840,000) 50, $840,000|_0699-0000 $840,000) 50, $340.000= Mailing & moving is ineligtle for
94 |Misc. Project Costs Subtotal 52,740,000 51,640,000 590,000 $365,940) 51,740,000 0600-0000 $840,000 590,000 $365,940) TABLE S
95F d Equipment Soft Cost Exclusion (20% of Costs)
96 |Fumishings $3.765.500 $1.107.500 52,656,000 $3.765.500_0701-0000 $1.107.500 52,656,000 $1,107.500= Over the FFAE cap at PFA PFA Bid Soft Costs Budget= $41.271.735
97 |Equipment 50, 50, 50, so|_o70z-0000 50, 50, PFA Bid Eligible Soft Costs= $34.276.235
98 |Computer Equipment $3.322.500 $664,500) 52,656,000 $3.322.500_0703-0000 $664.500 52,656,000 $664,500= Over the FFAE cap at PFA. Total Reimbursable Soft Costs (from PFA)= S47.418,838,
%9 FFE Costs 50, 50, 50, $1.772000 $5.316.000 *Amount Exceeding Soft Cost Cap= 513,142,603
100[FFAE Subtotal 57,088,000 s1.772,000 $5.316,000 52,161,486 57,088,000 0700-0000 $1.772000 $5,316,000 s2.161.486 PFA Bid Amendment 20% Soft Cost Exclusion= 50,
[The Soft Cost Calculalion resulfed in no Soff Cost Cap exclusion i ather the PFA
101|Soft Costs that exceed 20 Cost 50 50 50 50 50 or the PFA Bid Amendment
|102]Project Budget 5278,959,189 sor2ararz|  swia2atr|  s7resssst] $281,50,010 92,351,072 $189.157,038 s76911.252]
|103] TABLE 6
L104] Net Change Reimbursement Rate Incentive Points
|105] Design Enroliment 2218 2218 35.42 Reimbursement Rate Before Incentive Points 200 (0-2) Maintenance
L106] Total Building Gross Floor Area (GSF) 445,100 445,100 otal Inceniive Points * (%00 1,00 (0-1) CM @Risk
|107] Project Budget 278,959,189 281,509,010 52,549,821 40.66% ydsa Rate. (0-6) Newly Formed Regional School District
o8] Scope Items Excluded or Otherwise Ineligible®  -$87.237.672 s02351,972 $5,14,00 ores 0.24 (0-5) Major Reconstruction or Reno/Reuse.
10| Third Party Funding (Ineligible) s0 s0 by the MEBA tasad ana the QM. Based 0
Fe s doc o
' - ' p gl
l110 Estimated Basis of Total Facilities Gran(] 191,721,317 $189,157,038 52,564,279 ot e v oy kg o 1 gaftotal st pro. concusion
m Reimbursement Rate 40.66% 40.66% determ g e MSBA TRy (0-1) Overly Zoning 40R and 408
112] __Est. Max Total Facilties Grant (before Recovery) | s77.853887] $76,911.252] 51,042,635 e S (0-0.5) Overtay Zoning 100 units or 50% of units 1.2, or 3 family structures
113 Cost Recovery” $47,.221 $47,.221 o0 e ; M " 2,00 (0-2) Energy Efficiency - "Green Schools”
appearig i the E Coamn s recavodn
114 Estimated Maximum Total Faciliies Grant'[ __s77.906,660] 76,864,025 -$1,042,635 s o 38 a6.f e Date 6) Mods! Schools
115 Estimated District Share of Total Project Cost  $201,052,520 204,644,985 $3,502456 ausi by tho MSBA 5.24 Total Incentive Points
- : o320 A e Aunorty. any project
110 Total Construction Contingency 14200000 $12086914  0507-0000 52143086 e ;;f;gﬁgmxgvg@;gc=*‘1;7g;v;f;yw;g;§g,::mg;mgg&ss,oa‘ngm;m;‘g;gg",:';“‘;\gg“"‘mm 8" & cacueted amountof S0 would ncicat an exclusion s been applie fo the budget o the budget
117] Ineligible Construction Contingency* $9,467,048 $7,323,862 52,143,086 " is the maximum amount that the MSBA would partcipate in
e 3.0
18] Potentially Eligible Construction Contingency? 4732952 $4,732,952 s0 rofct
119 Total Owner's Contingency 52,000,000 $1,593,265 0801-0000 -$406,735 N .
= o ) o masian arupo %
™ Ineligible Owner's Contingency s 50 ey ool Table 7
2 Tecaicuatedt FPA B
121 Potentially Eligible Owner's Contingency? $2,000,000 $1,593,265 -$406,735 Construction Contingency Revisions from PFA to PFA Bid
Pz s e
12 Total Potentially Eligible Contingency? $6.732952 56,326,217 -$406,735 sar227 TotlFacites | Total Bid Overage 53,143,086
123) Reimbursement Rate® 40.66% 40.66% 5. itis the MSBA's Transfer from Swing Space/Moldulars 1,000,000
k<) Vil Gaing o BF A BT Amangert
124) Potential Additional Contingency Grant Funds? $2,737,618 $2,572,240 -$165,378 PFA Budget - $4,732,952 eligible $14,200,000
125 Maximum Total Faciliies Grant | $60,644.278 51208013 District Reducton for GMP Overage 52,143,086,
129 Total Project Budget| _ $295,159,189] ——— —> 5295,159,189 50 PFA Bid Amendment Construction Contingency Budg $12,056.914,
] District Share of Total Project Cost  G214,514910) $215,722924 $1.208,013
|125] TABLE 8
Basis of Maximum Total Faciities Grant, including cost ¢ 0. o0 o $195.367.405 saomon

)_lemessurier_

x - Belmont HS - PFA Bid Amendment

1of1


wlovallo
Arrow

wlovallo
Arrow

wlovallo
Rectangle

wlovallo
Ellipse

wlovallo
Highlight
-$1,208,013

wlovallo
Ellipse

wlovallo
Rectangle

wlovallo
Rectangle

wlovallo
Rectangle

wlovallo
Rectangle

wlovallo
Highlight
$2,249,242

wlovallo
Ellipse

wlovallo
Rectangle

wlovallo
Rectangle

wlovallo
Ellipse

wlovallo
Line


